PUBLIC SERVICES **COMMITTEE**

AGENDA Wednesday

January 4, 2023 - 2:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.chevennecitv.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83510484324?pwd=N 0U1WHFuQ3RlcmQwRnA2K0Q4cE0zdz09

Passcode: PC01042023

Call in Access: 669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 835 1048 4324

Passcode: 7798309630

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Public Services Committee (granicus.com)

ORDINANCE -3rd READING - Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land 9. located south of Atlantic Drive, east of Taft Avenue.

ACTION:

ORDINANCE -3rd READING - Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of 10. Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from County HI Heavy Industrial and County A-2 Agricultural to MR Medium Density Residential for land located south of Atlantic Drive, east of Taft Avenue.

ACTION:

ORDINANCE -3rd READING - Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land 11. located south of 6th Street, east of College Drive.

ACTION:

ORDINANCE -3rd READING - Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of 12. Chevenne changing the zoning classification from County P Public to P Public for land located south of 6th Street, east of College Drive.

ACTION:

16.	ORDINANCE –2 nd READING – Creating Chapter 2.54, Boards and Commissions; Requirements Generally, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, setting the minimum standards by which boards and commissions conduct public business. (SPONSORS – DR. ALDRICH, MR. LAYBOURN AND MR. SEGRAVE)
ACT	ION:
24.	RESOLUTION – Certifying compliance with Wyoming Statute § 15-1-402 for the City-initiated annexation of tracts of land situated in portions of Sunny Side Addition and Sunnyside Addition Second Filing, Section 12, T. 13 N., R. 67 W., 6 th P.M., Laramie County, Wyoming. (SPONSOR – MR. COOK)
ACT	ION:
ОТНЕ	ER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: